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Nt : ) ) :0141-2292049
z-tt}onal Highways Authority of India g ea1 : rojaipur@nhaiorg
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)

&sftor e (ze=) /Regional Office (Rajasthan)

TH-120, SH9Y, ¥9H TR, SEY-302019

F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur-302019

No:NHAL/18013/1/2021 -RO]/'Permission-LayingOFC-TelecomNetworksLtd/’38,/NH-9'11km35t058/4(}44 Date: 16.02.2021

INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS

Sub. Permission for laying OFC from NH-925, Km 35+000 to 58+000 (LHS) Total length of 23.00
Km. (Bijrad-Dedusar-Mithe Ka Tala) ROW applied for Gagariya-Bhakasar section of NH-925
in the state of Rajasthan by M/s. Telesonic Networks Ltd. - reg.

Ref. (i} M/s Telesonic Networks Ltd letter no TNL/OFC/ROW/Sinhoniya-Beejosar—ChOhtan dt.

20.08.2020.
(ii)y PD, PIU-Barmer letter no. NHAI/?IUvBarmer/OFC/NH—925f2019—20/6650 dated 09,10.2020.
(iii) Thisoffice letterno NHAL/18013/1/2020-RO]/ Permission-OFC /38 NH-925/Km 35.00/ 2658 dt. 26.11.2020.
iv) PD, PIU-Barmer letter no. NHAI/ PIU-Barmer/OFC/NH-925/2020-21/ 6877 dated 25.01.2021.

SiE,

It is to nform all concern that M/s. Telesonic Networks Ltd. vide letter under reference (i) has
submitted a propesal to PD, PIU-Barmer for the subjected work and PD, NHAIL PIU, Barmer has
forwarded the above proposal to this office vide letter under reference (iv) for approval of the Competent
Authority, Highway Administrator.

2, The proposal is regarding permission for laying OFC from NH-925, Km 35+000 to 58+000 (LHS)
Totel length of 23.00 Km. (Bijrad-Dedusar-Mithe Ka Tala) ROW applied for Gagariya-Bhakasar section of
NH-925 in the state of Rajasthan by M/s. Telesonic Networks Ltd.

B As per Para-4 of Ministry's Circular No. RW /NH-33044/29/20155&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the
Highway Administration shall be put ouf in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and
objections (on grounds of public inconventence, safety and general public interest).

4. Tn view of the above, the comments /objections of affected public is hereby invited with reference
to the Ministry's circular dated 22,11 .2016 due to laying laying OFC from NH-925, Km 35+000 to 58+000
(LHS) Total length of 23.00 Km. (Bijrad-Dedusar-Mithe Ka Tala) ROW applied for Gagariya-Bhakasar
section of NH-925 in the state of Rajasthan by M/s. Telesonic Networks Ltd. The objections/comments
may be addressed to the below mentioned address upto 15.03.2021, beyond due date, no
comments/ objections will be accepted.

The Regional Officer, Regional Office - Jaipur
National Highways Authority of India,
F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)-302019,
Tel : 0141-2292049, 2292054 Email : rojaipur@nhai.org

This is issued with the approval of the Regional Officer, NHAL, RO, Jaipur {(Rajasthan).
Yours faithfully,
a2l

o
(Kuldeep 'S%ngum)
DPGM (Tech.)
Copy to: (i) Web Admn, NHAL HQ, New Delki - for uploading in NHAI's website

[web-admin@nhai.org]

(if) Director, NIC, New Delhi - for uploading in Ministry's website, [mansoor@nic.in]

(iii) PD, PTU-Barmer: for informatios.

{iv) M/s. Telesonic Networks Lid. K-21, Sunny House, Malviya Nagar, C-scheme, Jaipur: for
information.

T oil-5 B 6, Aaee-10, R, 72 Reelt - 110075, GZAT : 011-25074100, 25074200 B : 011-25093507 / 25093514
Corporate Office: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-190075, Phone: 011-25074100, 25074200 Fax : 011-25093507/25093514
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National Highways Authority of India s’
(Hs® ivae T ToERl HaATer, W W)

(Ministry of Road Transpert & Highways, Govt. Of India)

F3T TR, T.4.-15, arSAT-344001 (3T1.)
Project Implementation Unit , Barmer, Office, J - 2/2, Malant Karamchari Colony,
Baldev Nagar, NH-15, Barmer — 344001(Raj.)
$-9e1/Email :- plubarmer@nhai.org gwm/Tel. & Fax : 12982-227100

No.: NHAI/PIU-Barmer/OFC/NH-925/2020-21/ 6833

To,
AT T TeWaS (OF.,) 99 S el
YR T IaH wnferesor
& wrRIfe™ U% — 120, SO
TR SgR— 302019

fdwg: Permission for laying Optical Fiber Cable from NH-925, MS 35+000 to MS 58+000 for
total section of 23.00 Km (Bijrad-Dedusar-Mithe ka Tala) RoW applied in State of
Rajasthan.
s 1. Your office letter No. NHAI/18013/1/2020-R0OJ/Permissicn -OFC/38/NH-925/Km
35.00/2658 dated 26.11,2020
2. This office letter No. NHAI/PIU-Barmer/OFC/NH-925/2019-20/6650 dated
09.10.2020.
3. M/s Telesonic Networks Ltd letter No. TNL/QFC/ROW/Sinhoniya-beejosar-Chohtan
date 20.08.2020

Aeigd,

In the captioned subject matter, the subject proposal has been received vide M/s
Telesenic Networks Ltd letter under reference 03 above, along with check list and layout plan
for examination as per Ministry’s Guidelines dated 22.11.2016 for laying of underground Optical
Fiber Cable on Gagariya-Bakhasar Section of -925 from Ch.MS 35.000 to Ch. MS 58.000 on LKS
(Total 23.00 Kms). -

This office vide letter ref at 02 above after examination submitted the said proposal to
accord approval of Competent Authority to CGM {T) cum Regional Officer, RO Jaipur.

Subsequently your office vide letter ref at 01 above returned the propesal with some
observaticns and requested this office to resubmit it after compliance.

In this regard, the parawise compliance report to the observations is submitted as
under:-

S.N Observaticn Reply/ Status

1. | Proof of deposition of processing fee of Rs. | Not required  as per Ministry
10,000/- online in Bharat Kosh is not guideline dated 22.11.2016 & SOP
attached with the propesal. issued by NHAI HQ Palicy Circular
NO. 14,19/2020 dated 06.01.2020.
2. | Preof of online submission of proposal not | Enclosed.

submitted.
3. | Inspection certificate duly signed by PD is | Enclosed.
not enclosed with the proposal.

4. | Drawing submitted with the propesal has | Signed copy enclosed.
not been signed by the PD.

N

[

R PR g, STeUR, B O 2/2, W e wrEs, W
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gETerd: Sif-5 T4 6, Waew-10, g1, T fAeel-110075 IH-91-11-25074100, 25074200, o 25093507
Head Office : G5 & 6' Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone- 91-11-250741060, 25074200, Fax: 25093507



5. { Proof of deposition of license fee and
performance BG amount calcutated in
accordance to the Ministry’s guideline
dated 22.11,2016 required guideline are to
be submitted prior to processing of the
proposal.

. Proof of deposition of license fee

Rs. 6,217/- is attached.

. Proof of deposition of BG amount

to Rs. 23,00,000/- is attached.

In view of the above, the propesal for laying of underground Cptical Fiber Cable on
Gagariya-Bakhasar Section of -925 from Ch.MS 35.000 to Ch. MS 58.000 cn LHS is hereby

recommended for granting In-Principle approval.

st =Ps ™

el SURIITIHR (rarT s T
IR S R C D
wafefd -
M/s Telesonic Networks Limited, K- For information.

21 Malviya Marg, C Scheme, Jaipur-
302001
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: : - 0141-2202054
(zrs® YRae TE oMl HAE) & /Fax : 0141-2292049
National Highways Authority of India  gm/cai : rojaipur@nhai.o

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)
&fter wrafer (ewrar) /Regional Office (Rajasthan)

TH-120, 59, TH TR, STHI-302019
F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur-302019 _
No.: NHAI/18013/1/2020-ROJ/ Permission-OFC /38/ NH-925/ Km 35.00/2658 Date: 26.11.2020
Project Director
NHAI-Barmer
J-2/2, Malani Karamchari Colony,
Baldev Nagar, NH-15,
Barmer (Raj.)-344001.

Sub. Permission for laying OFC from NH-925, Km 35+000 to 58+000 Total length of 23.00 Km.
(Bijrad-Dedusar-Mithe Ka Tala) ROW applied for Gagariya-Bhakasar section of NH-925
in the state of Rajasthan - reg.

Ref. (i) M/s. Telecom Networks Ltd. letter no. TNL/OFC/ROW/Sinhoniya-Beejosar-

ChOhtan dated 20.08.2020.
(ii) PD, PIU-Barmer letter no. NHAI/PIU-Barmer/OFC/NH-925/2019-20/6650 dated
09.10,2020.

Sir,

Please refer your letter cited under ref. (i), vide which you have recommended a
proposal regarding grant of permission for laying OFC from NH-925, Km 35+000 to 58+000 Total
length of 23.00 Km. (Bijrad-Dedusar-Mithe Ka Tala) ROW applied for Gagariya-Bhakasar section
of NH-925 in the state of Rajasthan for the approval of Competent Authority.

The proposals has been examined in this office as per SOP issued by NHAIL HQ Policy
Circular No. 14.19/2020 dated 06.01.2020 and Ministry's guideline No. RW/ NH-33044/29/
20158&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 and following observations are noticed -

(i) Proof of deposition of processing fee of Rs. 10,000/ - online in ‘Bharat Kosh' is not
attached with the proposal.

(i)  Proof of online submission of propesal not submitted.

(ii)  Inspection certificate duly signed by PD is not enclosed with the proposal.

(iv)  Drawing submitted with the proposal has not been signed by the PD.

(v}  Proof of deposition of license fee and performance BG amount calculated in
accordance to the Ministry's guideline dated 22.11.2016 required guideline are to
be submitted prior to processing of the proposal.

As per- Ministry's guideline dated 22112016 at para 4, procedure for processing
application for-granting permission for use of highway land ghall make an application online in
the prescribed format_of highway administration or an officer authorized by highway
administration on his behalf.

In view of the above, the above proposal is returned herewith for necessary compliance of
above observations.

: . Egugsyith the approval of the Competent Authority.
St Yours faithfully,
g imvand ok, L3R
; "
L “ I e

: : (Kuldeep Songara)
W Dy. General Manager (Tech.)
Encl: As above (3 files as received from PIU).

Copy to: M/s. Telesonic Networks Ltd., K-21, Malviya Marg, C-Scheme, ]ajpm-mm

g, orf Reeell - 110075, T : 011-25074100, 25074200 T : 011~
10, Dwarka, New Delbl-110075, Phone: 011-25074100, 25074200 Fax :
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National Highways Authority of India

(e IRTET 05 UoET Heter, AR wYaTR)
{Ministry of Read Transport & Highways, Govt. Of India)
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TeRd TR, UTH.09.-15, TIEHR-344001 (v141.)
Project Implementation Unit , Barmer, Office, J-2/2, Malani Karamchari Colony,
Baldev Nagar, NH-15, Barmer — 344001 (Raj.)
§-96/Email :- piubarmer@nhai.org gems,/ Tel. & Fax : 02982-227100

No.: NHAI/PIU-Barmer/OFC/NH-925/2019-20/ GLED

. PR
A e TEED () O SRy s g’ F Tl
AN R TerEnf v ,i-.*—.- kA 1 :
8 BraferRs T — 120, SRR S fﬁ)ﬂf .‘
TR STAY— 302019 Lol o

fdwg: Permission for laying Optical Fiber Cable from NH-925, MS 35+000 to MS 58+000 for
total section of 23.00 Km (Bijrad-Dedusar-Mithe ka Tala) RoW applied in State of
Rajasthan,

w=f: M/s Telesonic Networks Ltd letter No. TNL/OFC/ROW/Sinhoniya-beejosar-Chohtan date
20.08.2020

HEEY,

In the captioned subject matter, the subject proposal has been received vide M/s
Telesonic Networks Ltd letter under reference, along with check list and layout plan for
examination as per Ministry Guidelines dated 22.11.2016 for {aying underground Optical Fiber
Cable on Gagariya-Bakhasar Section of -925 from Ch.MS 35.000 to Ch. MS 58.000 on LHS {Total
23.006 Kms). The proposal is in accordance with Ministry’s guidelines issued vide letter no.
RW/NH-33044/25/2005/5&R (R) dated 22.11.2016.

Check List has been duly signed by applicant & NHAI Barmer and Certificate/ undertaking
as per Check List duly signed by the applicant are enclosed.

Further with reference to the License Fee and Bank Guarantee in terms of MoRTH
guidelines, following is brought out:--

a. Llicense fees/ lease rental charges for granting license for use to highway (and is
amounting Rs. 6,217.00 . Calculation sheet is attached for reference.

b. B.G. for restoration/ maintenance work subsequent to laying of utility has been
derived as under:;

RoW Length 23000 mtr

Dia of OFC cable including casing <300 mm

Rate / mtr as per Ministry guidelines para 6 Rs 100/ m

Amount of Performance Bank Guarantee for Rs. 100 x 23000 m = Rs. 23,00,000/-

laying the OFC along the NH
Amount for Crossing =

M Total Amount of Performance Bank Guarantee 23,00,000/-

AT Sfi-5 T4 6, Wae=-10, BT, =1$ fReelt-110075 TRUTS-91-11-25074100, 25074200, Ba=T 25093507

Head Office : G5 & 6' Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone- 91-11-25074100, 25074200, Fax: 25093507

s




In view of the above, the proposal is hereby recommended for granting In-Principle
approval to the applicant subject to the submission of BG and Licence Fee please.

el GRS

viaferfr —
M/s

Scheme,
302001

Telesonic
Networks Limited, K-
21 Malviya Marg, C

o5

(AT TR i)
gROeT foews

With reference to your proposal regarding the subject cited above,
you are requested to furnish following:-

1:

To submit the Bank Guarantee of any Scheduled Bank of an

amount of Rs, 23,00,000/- for a period of one year initially in
favor of Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Barmer to this office after

approval of Competent Au
Barmer branch of the Ban
mentioned account detail:

thority. The BG should be operatable at
k and linked to SFMS platform as below

Account Name

Project Director, National Highways
Authority of India, PIU-Barmer

Account No. 3382214000010
Name of Bank/ Branch | Canara Bank/ Barmer
[FSC code CNRBOCQ3382

2. Deposit an amount of Rs. 6217.00 against Licence Fee for the
use of NH land to the fellowing account in favor of Regional Pay

& Account Officer (NH
Portal and submit the re

), MoRTH, Jaipur through Bharatkosh
ceipt of the same to this office:-

Name of | Controlter | Name PAG Account IFSC Mode of

Ministry | Code of PAQ | Code Number code Payment

MoRTH 024 RPAQ 034975 | 9062310 | SYNBOO | Under/iAAA
Jaipur 0000443 09062 (inter

Accountal
Adjustment
Account)
through e-FPB

105974 RBiSOM | RBI Receipt
01007 BPAQ4 Account




isonic Meiworks Ltd
,_Sunny House, www.airtehin
i gy Sename: Call +91-141 4665126
: Fax no +91-141 4044203, 4044208

Ref No.: TN L/OFC/ROW/Sinhoniya-beejosar-chohtan

To,

Project Directof,

National Highway Authority of India
PiU-Barmer, Rajasthan

Sub: Permission for laying Optical Fiber Cable from NH-925, MS-
cection of 23.000 Kms (Bijrad—Dedusar—Mithe ka Tala) ROW applied

Dear Sit,

This is in reference to the above subject we would like to info
Limited, having its registered office at 6th Floor, Airtel centef,
Gurgaon—122015, Haryana India is registration as Infrastructure
esability and maintain the assets such as Dark fibres, Right of Way,
purpose 10 grant on |ease/rent/sale basis to the licensees of Telecom

rm Yo

airtel

Dated- 20.08.2020

35.000 To Ms-58.000, for Total
n state of Rajasthan.

u that Telesonic Networks
plot No. Udyog vihar, Phase-tV,
provider Category | (IP-l)} to
Duct Space and Tower for the
Services Licensed under

Section 4 of indian Telegraph Act, 1885 on mutually agreed terms and conditions. {Registraticn

Certificate No.: 7972017 Dated 06th Dec. 2017.

We are planning to lay optical fiper cable through duct adopting various me
Open trench, Clamping and other suitable method as required on the groun

construct a Fiber optic backbone link.

thodologies like HDD,
d in the NHA! area 1o

The work will be carried out as per |aid down standard Condition & Guidelines of NHAL for laying

the OFC Cable.

\We are enclosing herewith the requisite documents for the permissions to lay the Optical Fiber

Cable (OFC).

You are requested to 1indly grant us the permission at the earliest as We intend to take up the job

immediately.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely

Eor Telesonic Networks Limited
Fer Telesenic uww Limited

egisiered Office : Bhaiti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-
+01-11-4666 6100, F +91-11-4166 £137, Email: 121 @in.airtel. com
rporate ldentity Number U64200HR2009PL(3039237

110070
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Transaction
-|Number: 956251
{Priority: -

Message Output
Reference
Correspondent Input
Reference

Received Date&Time

" Normal ' ‘

Ini;tan‘i:e.' Tyﬁ_q a‘hd'Tﬁnsmlssion-

a0 Dac-2’02'0' 16:48
. Message Header

Message Output 799 Free. Format Message -
Sender ' HDFCO0D0240
: k [HDFC BANK.LTD, SANDOZ HOUSE, DR.
AB. ROADWORLIMUMBAIMAHARASHTRMOO 018]
Pacsiver CNRB0003382

 [CANARA BANK, CANARA BANK, BHAKTON KI GALI BARMER: 344 001 oisT
 BARMIER' RAJASTHAN) .

Message Text

7]

'Sendérs.Reference

—T572GT02203010024

2l

7

,Transhctidr'.rjRﬁfere‘nqe - 1572ZCOM203850007

{Narrative

[7020:572GT02203010024
7024:PERFORMANCE
|7025:INR2300000.00
7026:2020102720211021
|7027:20201027
7029:20221021
7030:GURGAON
7031:HDFC0000572
|7032:VATIKA ATRIUM, A-BLOCK
GOLF.COURSE ROAD
SECTOR-53
7033:TELESONIC NETWORKS LTD
4TH:FLOOR C-WING
AIRTEL CENTRE:UDYOG VIHAR
PHASE 4 GURGAON 122015
-|7034:PROJECT DIRECTOR NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY
OF INDIA .
PIU BARMER 2/2 MALANI KARAMCHARI COLONY
BALDEV NAGAR NH 15 BARMER 344001 RAJASTHAN
|7035:CNRB0003382
_|7036:CANARA BANK

Me,s'saga’-Trai[iar

htto://canaraxmm:RNR/CANAR AXMMSFMS/TnMeoPrint ien : , 110129071
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8/22/2020 MORTH NOC

Retail /Public Utility/Industrial Utility

Service Road Provided Yes

STRETCH TYPE URBAN

TERRAIN TYPE PLAIN & ROLLING TERRAIN

MORTH

SNn. Item
Norms

Measurement at
Site

Distance from
intersection:

[ ] 1.2 Urban Stretches [ID

[ ] 1.2.1 Plain and ]
Rolling Terrain

(a) Urban Area with
population of more
than 20,000 and less
than ane lakh,

()
Intersection
with any
category of
roads of
carriageway
width of
3.5m and
above,

(if)
Intersection
with roads
of 100m
carriageway || (Min)
width of
less than
3.5m.

300m

(Min) || VA

N/A

(b} Urban Area with
population of one
lakh and above

(i)
Intersection
with any
category of
road
{irrespective
of
carriageway
width).

100m

(Min) ||™NA

Gap in the central
median from fuel station
(for divided carriageway
only)

300m (Min)

N/A

Is it 2 part of Rest Area
complex?

No

4 Distance from nearest
Fuel Station (For Fuel
Outlets Only)

https://morthnoc.nic.inimorthnoc/retall_view.asp?appl_id=134498EncHid=37230.60022

1/4



8/22/2020

MORTH NCC

{a)Distance from Check
barrier{other than
Railway Level Crossings)
/Toll Plaza

Minimum

1000m (Min)

N/A

Mention whether the
check barrier is located
on main carriageway or
on service road
separated from main
carriageway

No

(b) (i) Distance from
Start of approach road
of Road Over Bridge

Minimum
200m (Min)

N/A

(ii} Distance from start
grade Seperator/Ramp

Minimum
300m (Min)

N/A

Provision of 7.0m/5.5m
wide service/connecting
road

Necessary at

clustering of

Euel Station

No

(i) Length of the service
road including
deceleration and
acceleration lanes for
regulating entry fo/exit
from proposed fuel
station.

[Mention the
lengths] m

N/A

(ii) Whether additional
Land acquisition is
required beyond the
available ROW (to
accommodate service
roads, deceleration /
acceleration lanes, etc.)
by the owner of the fuel
station.

No

(iii) If Yes, mention the
additional L.A. required
to be done by the owner
of the fuel station.

[Mention Area
(sq.m.}]

N/A

{iv) Whether additional
Land Acquisition as
above beyond the
available ROW (to
accommodate such
service roads,
deceleration /
acceleration lanes, etc.)
has been done by the
owner of the fuel
station.

No

(V) If Yes, whether the
documentary evidence
of the L.A. details are
attached

No

Gradient of Highway
section

Maximum 5%
(Min)

N/A

Slope of Fuel Station
Premises/Services Area

https:f/marthnoc.nic.infmorthnocfretall_view.asp?appl_id=13449&EncHid=37230.60922

Minimum 2%
(Min)

N/A
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||for drainage purpose

hitps:/fimorthnac.nic.infmorthnoc/retall_view.asp?appl_id=134498EncHid=37230.60922

. Minimum
S (a)Width of Frontage S5 m/20m N/A
Minimum
(b) Depth of Piot 35m/45m/20m N/A
Minimum 12m
(Minimum 5 m
in Urban/hilly
area keeping
10 Length of Buffer Strip minimum N/A
width of
opening at
entry and exit
to 7.5m)
i Width of Buffer Strip Minimum 3m N/A
extending inside ROW (Min)
No structure or
hoarding
Is there only one except
structure of approved approved
12 standard identification standard No
sign on pole with identification
existing on buffer strip? ||sign on pole is
allowed on
buffer strip.
13 HeEght of kerb for buffer Minimu_m 275 N/A
strip mm (Min)
Is the space from outer ||No structure or
edge of buffer strip to hoarding or
the edge of road turfed ||parking space
14 and raised with is allowed in No
provision of 275mm the space in
kerbs, with no other front of buffer
structure strip.
15 Radius of Turning Curve Mujlmum 13m N/A
(Min)
16 ESSJ;S of Non-turning mmlmum L= N/A
Maximum 3 m
(i) Whether additional
land acquisition is
required by the side of
ROW (to provide No
prescribed turning
radius) by the owner of
the fuel station.
(ii) If Yes, mention the
addional L.A. required to ||[Mention Area N/A
be done by the owner of ||{sq.m.)]
the fuel station 8
(iii) Whether additional Not Applicable
land acquisition as
above is required by the
site of ROW (to
prescribed turning
radius) has been done

3/4
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by the owner of the fuel
station.
(iv) If Yes, whether the
documentry evidence of .
the L.A. details are Plot-Appiieabe
attached.
Minimum downward 7.8 5
i slope of access roads mrrrllr)num e N/A
towards the fuel statian.
Difference in In level
between the highway
18 and the fuel station and |{Minimum N/A
access area measured at|[300mm (Min)
the angle of the
shoulder on the highway
Slab culvert
Provision of culvert, with iron
19 designed for drainage grating of No
according to IRC:SP-13 |[|adequate
strength
(i) Provision of drinking 5;2‘:":29
water and toilet facilities diai 9
. . rainage
alongwith proper display arrangement
20 zl:attliﬂ:nentry to the fuel as per Nei
(ii) Provision of proper z?;ﬁ‘i‘?;;'on of
drainage arrangement i
. . authorities to
for fuel station premises i il priTEssE
e Minimum
Provision of adeguate :
21 signs and markings as ;ﬁ%*;e?;etﬂt;as No
per the drawings Drawing
Whether the oil
company has certified
that the fuel station is
neither in operation nor
22 energized and that NO.
construction of the fuel
station has not been
commenced.

https:/imorthnoc.nic.infmorthnoc/retail_view.asp?appl_id=13449&EncHid=37230.60922

Form Submitted on: 22/08/2020
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Guidelines f

CHECK -LIST

or processing the proposal for laying of Utility line in the iand along National

Highways vested with NHAI/PWD/BRO.

General Information

Name and Address of the Applicant/ Agency

Telesonic Netwarks Limited, having its
registered office at 6th Floor, Airtel
center, Plot No. Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV,
Gurgaon-122015, Haryana '

2| National Highway No. NH-925
3|State Rajasthan
. Location Bijrad-Dedusar-Mithe ka Tala
5|Chainage in KM MS-35.000 To MS-58.000
6|Length in mtrs 23000
7|width of available ROW in both Side (M) 30
8|Side of NH
(left ar right side of NH towards increasing chainage/Km direction) LHS
g|Name of Highway Authority of NH-PWD Project Director, NHAI PIU-Barmer

10

Highway Administration address

Regional Officer Ministry Of Road
Transport & Highways, DCM Ajmer
Road, Jaipur (Raj.)

Fer Telesenic Hetworks Limited

€

ot

. Project Director
National Highways Authority of India
P.LU. BARMER (Raj.)

)

Manager (- Autherised|signatory
National Highways A.- ullndia
P.LU, BARMER .J.4f) '



Measurement. Obsarvation whether Complying
; MORTH Norms .
N0 B as per site conditions with MORTH Narms
1 Details of already laid utility service, ifany [NO Enclosed NA
5 Whether up gradation of the stretch in NO
near future is proposed or not
(a) if yes, provision of utility adversely NO Nt affect plan of Up- NA
affect the plan of up-gradation gradation
3 Laying of the utility service along the YES
National Highways
Utility Duct/ beyond the
fi he
Location of proposed utility service along  |Yes, At the Extreme sdge of ponilineal’s )
3.1 A embankment and drains, |Yes
the stretch ROW.
’ and close to the extreme
edge of th RoW
32 Depth of top of utility service from ground 1.650 M B matar VES
Jevel
: Through utility duct (if
Beneth the bed of wat isi i
.. |Mechanism for crossing water channel al eco i) provision exists} or YES
channel beneaththe bed of water
channel ]
3.4 |Whether ROW is restricted in this stretch  [NA NA
341 Tf yes, whether prov.'n_;mn of land acquisition NA NA
is required to lay utility
{a) if yes, whether undertaking for land
acquisition along with relevant LA details  [NA NA
has been furnished
idth of 1 if util i
342 Wwidth of concrete duFt,!f utility services NA T NA
are proposed to be laid in concrete ducts
4 Laying of utility services across the NH
a1 Whether Existing draln_al.ge s_tructurgs is NA S b Baallawed NA
allowed to carry the utility lines.
4.2 |Proposed crossing of utility service NA Prependicular to NH NA
Steel, cast iron, or
" Type of casing pipe/conduit carrying the NA reinforced cement NA
utility line. concrete and have
adequate strength
" Whether ends of the cas!ng/condmt Pipe - Sealed NA
are sealed from the cutside
Extend from drain to
4.5 |Lengih of casing/conduit pipe crossing NH. |NA drain in cuts and toe to |NA
toe of slope in the fills
At least 1.2 low th
4.6 |Depth of top of the casing/conduit pipe. NA tleast 1.2 m below the NA
top of subgrade
. ; Il ri
4.7 |Crossing method in case of CC Pavement, |NA Calybonng NA
method(HDD)
48 Horizontal and vertical clearances in case NA in accordance with IRC NA
' utilities are allowed overhead codes
& Dacument/Drawings enclosed with the VES
proposal
Cross-Secti howing the si t h :
5.1 o3 LB _OWl GIENECES STHIENE NA Enclosed if applicable NA
for open trenching method

Manager (chh )

National Highways Authority of In."ia

P.LU BARMER (Raj.)

st

Project Director

For Telesonic Netwarks Limited

National Highways A uthority of India

P.LU. BARMER (Raj.) Authoris

[

f
ignatory




More than 30 cm and
less than 60 Cm wider
p T t YES
(el Tasich seidth HEEARen TisFieh Hlethad than the outer diameter
of the utility pipe
as per Ministry guidelines
vide letter No. RW/NH-
ili h As per MIORTH N YES
{b) Filling of trenc Yes, As per M orms 34044/29/2015/S&R (R)
dated 22.11.2016
: f th
{c) location of trench Drawing Enclosed extreme Edgeioring YES
ROW
Cross sectien showing the size of pit and . ; .
2 Enclosed Enclosed ,if applicable YES
A location of conduit for HDD method © B RE
Strip plan/Route plan showing utility line,
chainage, width of ROW, distance of
5.3 |proposed utility from the edge of ROW, Enclosed Enclosed YES
important mile stone, intersections, cross
drainage works etc.
Plan and profile drawing of stretch showing
5.4 |crass section of road at 20m distance afong Enclosed Enclosed- YES
with ROW and propesed utility
6 Methadology for laying of utility line HDD/Open Trench Method Enclosed YES
7 Dr?ﬂ FICEHS? Agreement is as per Ministry Yes Enclosed YES
guidelines vide letter No.
as per Ministry guidelines
g License fees in favor of MoRTH RPAO vide fetter No. RW/NH- VES
Jaipur 34044/29/2015/5&R (R)
dated 22.11.2016
as per Ministry guidetines
§ Whether Bank Guarantee has been vide letter No. RW/NH- YES
obtained 34044/29/2015/S&R (R)
dated 22.11.2016
[ (a) if yes, whether Confirmation of BG has
been obtained as per MoRTH/NHAI ¥YES
guidelines
10 Affidavit/Undertaking from tha Applicant Ves VES
for
Undertaking for not to damage other
101 existing ut!llty, if damaged than o pay the Vi Ericigsad VES
losses to either to MoRTH/NHAI or to the
concerned agency
Undertaking for renewal of Bank
10.2 |Guarantees and when asked by Yes Enclosed YES
NHAI/MoRTH
Undertaking for confirming all standard
10.3 i Enclo YE
condition of MoRTH/NHAI guidelines. & elesed .
Undertaking for Shifting of Utility as and
10.4 |when asked by MoRTH/NBA] within a Yes Enclosed YES
moenth at their own cost
Undertaking for Indemnity against al
105 |Undertaking for Indemnity against all Yes Enclosed YES
damages and claims.

Mandger (féch.)

National Highways Authority of In"z

P.L.U. BARMER {Raj.)

Project Director

National Highways Authority of India

P.LU. BARMER (Raj.)

For Telesenic Networks




S S S|

ment of traffic

Undertaking for manage

10.6 |movement during laying of utility line Yes Enclosed YES
without hampering the traffic I S
Undertaking that if any claim is raised by

10.7 |the Concessionaire/ contractor thenthe [Yes Enclesed YES

came has to be paid by the applicant

Undertaking that the applicant has
obtained Various safety clearances from
the representative authorities such as
directorate of Electricity, Chief controlier of
Exploslwes., Petr‘oleum and Explosive Safety Yo o - VES
Qrganization,Qil Industry Safety :
| Directorate, State/Central Pollution
Control Board and any other statutory
clearances applicable, before applying to

Iiighway Administration

The Right of the Way {ROW) of the National Highway available at the proposed location from the Center line of divided
carriageway is (..30 ........ ) m {from center of ROW to edge of ROW towards proposed utility)

10.8

The above particulars along with the drawings and documents have been verified and certified as correct as per prevailing

Vor Telasenic Networks Limited

>

[Name Desig#aqm DAt {Namepﬁaiﬁtgag and signature of concerned
authorized representative o applicant] National Hig'h Iéi %ﬁt‘?ﬁf NHAL]

- ways Authority of India
1 _l' U. :mf' Tﬁviif’ﬁ ’Rﬂg)

i ‘ Manas™ = )
" Natlona! Highwa: ) v of lndia
P.LU. B> )



